Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019 Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1198

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - FORT SMITH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1198

Amend House Bill No. 1198 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Chancellor, UA Fort Smith" and substitute "Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "Provost/Chief Academic Officer" and substitute "Provost"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "Vice Chan. for Finance & Admin." and substitute "Vice Chan for Finance & Administration"

AND

Page 1, line 36 delete "Vice Chan. for Enrollment Mgmt." and substitute "Vice Chan for Enrollment Mgmt"

AND

Page 2, line 1 delete "Vice Chancellor for Student Services" and substitute "Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs"

AND

Page 2, line 2 delete "Vice Chancellor for Inst. Advanc." and substitute "Vice Chan for Advancement/Development"

AND



Page 2, line 5 delete "Assoc. Vice Chan for Fin. & Admin." and substitute "Assoc Vice Chan for Finance & Admin" AND Page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and substitute the following "(13) Controller 1 \$133,418 (13.1) 3 \$130,821" Assistant Dean AND Page 2, line 13 delete "\$123,946" and substitute "\$123,947" AND Page 2, line 19 delete "Dir. Of Institutional Research" and substitute "Director of Institutional Research" AND Page 2, line 22 delete "31" and substitute "33" AND Page 2, line 23 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692" AND Page 2, line 24 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499" AND Page 2, line 27 delete "Director of Student Aid" and substitute "Director of Student Financial Aid" AND Page 2, line 29 delete "Dir. of Evening & Special Programs" and substitute "Director of Evening & Special Programs" AND Page 2 delete line 33 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(35) Budget Director \$96,840" 1 AND Page 2, line 35 delete "Director of Staff Development" and substitute "Director of Workforce Development" AND

Page 2, line 36 delete "Dir. of Sys. Prog. & Data Base Svcs." and substitute "Director of Sys Prog & Database Svcs"

AND

Page 3 delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(42) Administrator of Grants and Contracts 1 \$84,648"

AND

Page 3, line 5 delete "Instructional Designers" and substitute "Instructional Designer"

AND

Page 3, line 7 delete "Director of Student Activities & Org" and substitute "Director of Student Activities"

AND

Page 3, line 9 delete "\$72,044" and substitute "\$72,045"

AND

Page 3, line 11 delete "Dir. of Admin. Support Services" and substitute "Director of Administrative Support"

AND

Page 4, line 29 delete "Commercial Artist/Graphic Artist I" and substitute "Commercial Artist I/Graphic Art I"

ADD

Page 5 delete line 19 in its entirety and substitute the follow: "(97) Assistant Dean 3 \$130,821"

ADD

Page 5 delete line 20 in its entirety and substitute the follow: "(98) Project/Program Director 2 \$108,689"

AND

Page 5, line 21 delete "\$106,153" and substitute "\$106,276"

AND

Page 5, line 31 delete "\$63,743" and substitute "\$63,748"

RAR008 - 02-13-2019 11:02:33 Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1198

AND

Page 5, line 35 delete "Athletic Director" and substitute "Director of Athletics"

AND

Page 6, line 1 delete "Dir. of Auxiliary Enterprises" and substitute "Director of Auxiliary Enterprises"

AND

Page 6, line 3 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 6, line 4 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 6, line 5 delete "Senior Women's Administrator" and substitute "Senior Women's Sports Administrator"

AND

Page 6, line 6 delete "Assistant Athletic Director" and substitute "Assistant Director of Athletics"

AND

Page 6, line 9 delete "\$84,587" and substitute "\$84,588"

AND

Page 7, line 8 delete "\$89,164" and substitute "\$89,165".

The Amendment was read ______ By: Joint Budget Committee By: Senator Teague RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 11:02:33 RAR008

Chief Clerk